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1 Registered Voters - TOTAL

2 Ballots Cast - TOTAL

3 Percent of Registered Voters
JUDGE OF MUNICIPAL COURT

NO CANDIDATE FILED

4 DAVID SUNDERMAN
CLERK OF MUNICIPAL COURT

5 EVA BIANCHI

6 DON BRODE
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0020
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0045
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0053
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DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE CITY
DELAWARE CITY
DUBLIN CITY A
DUBLIN CITY B
DUBLIN CITY C
DUBLIN CITY D
WESTERVILLE
WESTERVILLE
WESTERVILLE
WESTERVILLE
WESTERVILLE CITY
WESTERVILLE CITY
SUNBURY VILLAGE A
SUNBURY VILLAGE B
SUNBURY VILLAGE C
GALENA VILLAGE
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP A
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP B
BERLIN TOWNSHIP A
BERLIN TOWNSHIP B

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
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CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
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(WARD 3)
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(WARD 3)
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
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10070
0071
0072
0078
0079

175
572
931
735
879
550
815
759
781
646
803
921
019
562

441

700
850
645
486
507
378

' 489

504
581
894
799
758
003
038
858
680
728
765
801
595
811
722
513
226
634
883
771
754

103

59
195
217
252

180..

247
188
258
190
148

129..

257
122
104
190
300

117..

114
136
169
147
169

205..

118
186
171
193
235

223..

213
238
253
201
257

159..

288
234
185
101
196
194
379
310

Page
DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001
7 CINDY K DINOVO
8 BETTY J PORTER
DELAWARE CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL - AT - LARGE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3
9 LAURA GREINER
10 TODD A HANKS
11 WALTER E NEACE, JR
12 TOMMY W THOMPSON
13 WINDELL WHEELER
...... 3 4 5......6......7......8 9.....10.....11.....12.....13
8.77 B8O 9 26 26 18
10.31 49 2 19 14 16 . . . . .
20.95 161 22 24 89 49 64 85 38 116 68
29.52 178 22 15 102 70 71 103 34 157 101
28.67 204 20 31 113 70 69 109 46 167 115
32.73 155 23..... 10..... 77..... 59 60..... 53..... 40....137..... 79
30.31 200 29 22 102 85 103 95 54 172 139
24.77 167 14 21 97 50 70 87 32 126 71
33.03 218 30 18 136 70 90 109 64 164 136
29.41 166 29 14 74 66 71 60 51 100 89
18.43 104 38 7 58 38 46 28 71 66 50
14.01 107 18...... Tooo. 85700, 42 . 44..... 48..... 20... .. T7..... 57
25.22 225 41 23 117 61 106 100 48 145 114
21.71 87 12 15 44 43 50 41 23 69 39
23.58 82 17 10 33 43 33 31 29 55 50
20.11 162 32 14 63 72 60 61 57 110 77
42.86 255 15 37 153 79 103 124 50 228 137
13.76 93 17..... 12.....47..... 35 47..... 35..... 25..... 62..... 41
17.67 98 11 18 50 27 53 50 23 66 37
27.98 118 24 15 48 47 61 54 38 99 55
33.33 143 17 22 73 53 57 78 20 119 79
38.89 124 11 21 63 41 48 65 27 107 63
34.56 150 36 18 55 53 84 66 37 108 83
40.67 170 . 20..... 22..... 79..... 78 58....101..... 49....131..... 88
20.31 94 24 14 29 47 40 37 40 47 41
20.81 161 27 22 70 54 73 55 48 112 77
21.40 116 6 38 33 48
25.46 127 11 47 22 54
23.43 145 12 62 42 54
21.48 136 11..... 59..... 30..... 44 L e
24.83 131 13 41 52 59
35.00 148 11 92 26 45
34.75 166 6 118 31 31
26.27 129 10 81 27 33
32.08 171 4 124 37 27
26.72 106 . 12..... B55..... 27. ..., A
35.51 211 20 49 103 90 .
32.41 182 13 31 77 85
36.06 139 12 29 40 79
44.69 74 3 16 42 32
30.91 147 7 33 42 83
..21.387 140 . S..... 48..... 47..... 67 e
49.16 277 36 44 114 132
41.11 237 18 70 84 83 .
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0080
0085
0086
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094
0100
0101
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0120
0121
0122
0123
0130
0131
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0160
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169
0170
0171
0172
0173
0174
0180
0181
0185
0190
0191

BERLIN
BROWN T
BROWN T
SHAWNEE
CONCORD
CONCORD
CONCORD
CONCORD

TOWNSHIP C
OWNSHIP A
OWNSHIP B
HILLS VILLAGE
TOWNSHIP A
TOWNSHIP B
TOWNSHIP C
TOWNSHIP D

DELAWARE TOWNSHIP A

DELAWAR
GENOA T
GENOA T
GENCA T
GENOA T
GENOA T
GENOA T
GENOA T
GENCA T
GENOA T
GENOCA T
GENOA T
HARLEM
HARLEM
HARLEM
HARLEM

E TOWNSHIP B
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
OWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP A
TOWNSHIP B
TOWNSHIP C
TOWNSHIP D
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KINGSTON TOWNSHIP A
KINGSTON TOWNSHIP B
POWELL VILLAGE A
POWELL VILLAGE B
POWELL VILLAGE C
POWELL VILLAGE D
POWELL VILLAGE E

LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
LIBERTY
MARLBOR!
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ASHLEY
ASHLEY
OXFORD
PORTER
PORTER

TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
O TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
VILLAGE A
VILLAGE B
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP A
TOWNSHIP B

HIOQ=E®EUOOWW
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1,

952
435
503
385
758
078
812
416
564
621
673
622
948
036
792
581
900
999
053
691
6594
617
729
686
544
589
553
697
691
987
080
007
693
568

988

581

044

022
966
790
848
157
919
932
943
996
739
971
949
779
678
873
456
335
574
583
677

316
204
237
148
218

199..

207
145
215
198
187

202..

177
317
189
184
233

177..

290
236
196
156
185

190..

78
289
229
173
151

228..

237
195
219
199
312

188..

285
162
130
161
156

84..

267
198
154
213
157

252..
" 72

169
172

90
120

136..

313
224
196

242
155
182
109
158
133
161
105
180
165
134
139
122
224
125
134
168
138
205
158
139
120
135
152

55
206
167
145
120
169
186
139
152

245
133
238
115

94
127
124

69
195
144
116
152
119
190

52
128
127

66

924
111
230
142
133

18
30
29
12
19

22
21
29
26
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0200 RADNOR TOWNSHIP A
0201 RADNOR TOWNSHIP B
0210 OSTRANDER VILLAGE
0213 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP A
0214 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP B
0225 THOMPSON TOWNSHIP
0230 TRENTON TOWNSHIP A
0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B
0240 TROY TOWNSHIP A
0241 TROY TOWNSHIP B

TOTAL

COLUMBUS
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

CITY
CITY

CITY"

CITY
CITY
CITY

TOTAL
TOTAL

WARD 1 TOTAL
WARD 2 TOTAL
WARD 3 TOTAL
WARD 4 TOTAL

DUBLIN CITY TOTAL
WESTERVILLE CITY TOTAL
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
BERLIN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
BROWN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
CONCORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
GENOA TOWNSHIP TOTAL
HARLEM TOWNSHIP TOTAL
KINGSTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
MARLBORO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ORANGE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
OXFORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL
RADNOR TOWNSHIP TOTAL
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
TROY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ASHLEY VILLAGE TOTAL

SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE TOTAL

SUNBURY VILLAGE TOTAL

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

_/3 - GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/01

515
521
315
857
704
412
681
725
611
815

80,817
1,747
16,821
5,450
3,389
4,143
3,839
3,598
4,427
1,743
2,477
938
3,064
2,035
8,989
2,576
1,142
12,812
157
9,954
574
1,260
1,036
1,876
412
1,406
1,426
791
385
2,046

Signed:
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221
271
214
197
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338
537
724
947
130

822,

321
491
005
441
769

530.

388
609
518
913

84

847.

313
420
515
835
171

492.

411
256
148
707

27.
l62...

28

22

28

.26

23

53

33

28

38

43

.27
25,
.20
21.
.86

29.
.22,

29.
.17
40.
47.
25.

79

36

43

84

57

01
10

.04
26.

57

.64
45,
22.

36
74

.50
.18.
54.

56
53

.33
49,
44.
41.

.34,

.82

32,

.44

34.

71
51
50
929

36

56

207
193
105
268
266
143
165
215
172
171

758
129
622
283
602
777
960
524
851
361
756
337
557
438
686
462
373
234

69
369
230
275
400
639
143
380
343
205
109
532

32
34
37
42
26
12
12
49
35

1,840
11
549
160
126
104
159

40....

56
15
72
59
70
72
85
41
40
158
8

110....

55
26

63
113
26

. 24
84
49

12

45

12
..... 87
38
24
14
109

1,829
716

306
390
417
127
200
131

272

148

214
....195
436

138

138

832

28
....369
81

104

193

258

53
....125
165

67

34

220

1,332
453
207
299
373

....200
226

182
322

152
244

L. 171
503
230

178

776

38
....b533
113

172

184

309

67
....196
111

105

57

254

1,561

527
267
346
421

47
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1,675

641
236
342
456

..... 35

2,740 1,886
2,740 1,886
1,039 709
388 310
590 381

723 486
..... 62.....41
62 41
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POWELL CITY - MEMBER OF COUNCIL
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 4

14 GEORGE KAITSA

15 DAVID L LACKEY

16 DANIEL E WIENCEK
ASHLEY VILLAGE - MEMBER OF COUNCIL
VOTE FOR NOT MORE 'THAN 4

17 PATRICIA I. CUMMINS
18 CARL FRANKLIN
19 EDMUND R MCCURDY

- GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/01

GALENA VILLAGE - MAYOR -

0070
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0180
0181

GALENA
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
ASHLEY
ASHLEY

VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE
VILLAGE

wy»rmEOOQwY

TOTAL

BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ASHLEY VILLAGE TOTAL

579

579

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001
UN-EXPIRED TERM ENDING 12/31/03
20 THOMAS W HOPPER

GALENA VILLAGE - MEMBER OF COUNCIL

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 4
21 BETSY HILDEBRAND
22 EDGAR ALLEN KARN
23 JOHN F KINKEL
24 DICK LAUDICK
25 DAVID A SIMMONS
26 CHRIS UNDERWOOD
..... 15.....16 17.....18.....19 20 21
. . - 89 76
924 99
83 87
147 111
142 140
..... 89.....91 i e
52 65 77
57 83 87
555 528 109 148 164 89 76
. . 89 76
555 528 . . .
.............. 109....148....164

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:

Page
, II
..... 22,....23.....24.....25.....26
59 24 42 78 81
59 24 42 78 81
59 24 42 78 81
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OSTRANDER VILLAGE - MEMBER OF COUNCIL
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 4
27 YVONNE BALL
28 CAROLYN L VAN BRIMMER
OSTRANDER VILLAGE - MEMBER OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS
29 JOHN BOWDEN
SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE - MEMBER OF COUNCIL

27.....
0090 SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE .
0210 OSTRANDER VILLAGE 85
TOTAL 85
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL 85

SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE TOTAL
We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6,

29
101

101

101

VOTE FOR

72

72

2001

NOT MORE THAN 4

LINDA LEE ANNETTE
WAYNE M BURMASTER
KIM ARLENE CECKITTI

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

44

JACK W
ROBERT
GEORGE
JUDY M

92

FRAMBES
P GRAVENESE
E MASON, SR

STEPHENSON

33..... 34..... 35
90 25 78
90 25 78
S0 25 78

Page

36
57

57

57
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SUNBURY VILLAGE - MEMBER OF COUNCIL
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 4

37 DONNA L BARANEK

38 ROB GLAZE

39 EUGENE E JENNY

40 LOWELL R MACKLEY

0066 SUNBURY VILLAGE A
0067 SUNBURY VILLAGE B
0068 SUNBURY VILLAGE C
0070 GALENA VILLAGE

0071 BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP A
0072 BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP B

TOTAL
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
SUNBURY VILLAGE TOTAL

3 - GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/01

224

224

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6,

41
42

2001

RHONDA L PYLES
AUSTIN P SLATTERY

BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN

275

43
44
..... 41.....42
180 195
144 160
109 117
433 472
433 472

127
137

341

2
ROBERT E CARPENTER
JAMES A KAPPENHAGEN

Page
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BERLIN TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE

VOTE

FOR NOT MORE THAN 2

45 BRUCE A BAUCHMIRE

46 DENNIS C FISHER

47 RICK A GEMIENHARDT
NO CANDIDATE FILED

48 KEN O'BRIEN

49 STEVE A SPANGLER, SR

50 ALLEN R WHARTON

BROWN TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE

0078
0079
0080
0085
0086
0091
0092
0093
0094

BERLIN TOWNSHIP A
BERLIN TOWNSHIP B
BERLIN TOWNSHIP C
BROWN TOWNSHIP A
BROWN TOWNSHIP B
CONCORD TOWNSHIP
CONCORD TOWNSHIP
CONCORD TOWNSHIP
CONCORD TOWNSHIP

oQww

TOTAL |

BERLIN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
BROWN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
CONCORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL

We,

the undersigned,

are true and correct.

/{3 - GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/01

certify that the above

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
51 CHARLES MILEY
52 CHARLENE R ROSS
53 MERLIN SHEETS
54 LARRY THOMPSON
CONCORD TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MCRE THAN 2
55 KENNETH D COX
56 ERNIE G MASCHMANN

45..... 46..... 47..... 48..... 49..... 50 51..... 52..... 53..... 54
35 134 276 101 90 15
50 80 243 80 60 11
123 83 217 84 41 16 . .
100 87 90 44
93 97 144 68
208 297 736 265 191 42 193 184 234 112
208 297 736 265 191 42 . . . .
................................... . 193....184....234....112
results

i61....

128
144
110

543

543

Page

119
88
108
79
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DELAWARE TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
57 STEVEN J JEFFERIS
58 DALE L SIMPKINS
59 ROGER M VAN SICKLE
GENOA TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
60 MARK R ATKESON
61 SCOTT B DOWNING
62 LENORA J HUBBARD

0034
0100
0101
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0lle
0120
0121

DELAWARE CITY 3-E
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP A
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP B

GENOA
GENOA
GENOA
GENOA
GENOA
GENOA
GENOA
GENCA
GENOA
GENOA
GENOA

TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP

RUHIQEuEOOQWWY

HARLEM TOWNSHIP A
HARLEM TOWNSHIP B

0122
0123

HARLEM TOWNSHIP C
HARLEM TOWNSHIP D

TOTAL

DELAWARE CITY TOTAL
DELAWARE CITY WARD 3 TOTAL
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
GENOA TOWNSHIP TOTAL
HARLEM TOWNSHIP TOTAL
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL

11/6/01

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6,

2001

63 JOSEPH K RAMMELSBERG
64 JOHN H RIELLY
65 LARRY STUMPH

GENOA TOWNSHIP - TOWNSHIP CLERK
UN-EXPIRED TERM ENDING 3/31/04

66 TINA A CIACCHI

HARLEM TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2

57..... 58..... 59 60
0 1 2
923 920 142

108 56 134 .

62

85

.............. 64

81

55

85

82

46

.............. 62

78

34

201 147 278 734
0 1 2
0 1 2
201 147 278

734
0 1 2

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:

67 H CHARLES BACHMAN
68 DAVID D JACKSON
..... 6l.....62.....63.....64.....65
51 19 22 46 81
36 44 98 24 34
..... 55.....25.....25.....62.....29
79 51 54 85 110
52 25 30 54 33
29 23 40 66 46
58 38 45 71 59
46 29 36 51 45
..... 75.....39:....50.....75.....79
44 31 101 49 78
84 38 63 51 31
609 362 564 634 625
609 362 564 634 625

66

135
147
112
206
123
124
157
129
197
168
135

1,633

1,633

Page
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6,

2001

KINGSTON TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
69 SALLY J JOINER
70 WILLIAM L SHIVELY
71 WILBUR E VAN HOUTEN
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
72 KIM CELLAR
73 MARK F KLEIN ’
74 JOHN WERNER
MARLBORO TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE

0002 COLUMBUS CITY A
0034 DELAWARE CITY 3-E

0130 KINGSTON TOWNSHIP A
0131 KINGSTON TOWNSHIP B
0140 POWELL VILLAGE
0141 POWELL VILLAGE
0142 POWELL VILLAGE
0143 POWELL VILLAGE
0144 POWELL VILLAGE
0147 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

0148 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

0149 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

0150 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

0151 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

0152 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
0153 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
0154 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
0155 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

0160 MARLBORO TOWNSHIP
0165 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0166 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0167 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0168 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0169 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0170 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0171 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0172 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0173 ORANGE TOWNSHIP
0174 ORANGE TOWNSHIP

127 90

mUQww

HiIQEEOQD P

GHIDOQEmEOOQWY

TOTAL

COLUMBUS CITY TOTAL
DELAWARE CITY TOTAL
DELAWARE CITY WARD 3 TOTAL
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
KINGSTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
MARLBORO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ORANGE TOWNSHIP TOTAL

.182

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2

75 CHARLES L HEIMLICH

76 JAY WM ROBERTS
ORANGE TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2

77 JAMES' B AGAN

78 DAVID A EBY

79 PATRICK J GRUBBE
ORANGE TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
UN-EXPIRED TERM ENDING 12/31/03

80 MARK J ROBERTSON
72..... 73..... 74 75..... 76
9 9 6
92 94 86
67..... 87..... 72 . ...
90 158 74 .
120 129 122 .
75 114 73
173 37 168 .
123 69 105
211..... 78....234 . .......
121 65 119
192 84 208
89 77 91
66 47 75
92 77 93
96..... 60..... 82 . .......
65 67
1,616..1,185..1,608 . 65..... 67
9 9 6 .
9 9 6
9 9 6
1,616..1,185..1,608 .  .......
65 67

155
97
99

132
90

‘158

29
104
79
39

990....

Page

80
15

191
134
110
151
100
185

47
117
112

60

1,222
15

1,222

9.
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:

Page

10
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¢

OXFORD TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
81 HAROLD E PITTMAN, JR
82 WILLIAM R THURSTON
PORTER TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
83 EDWARD J AMBROSE
84 R MARVIN COLLINS

0185
0190
0191
0200
0201

OXFORD
PORTER
PORTER
RADNOR
RADNOR

TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP
TOWNSHIP

Wm Wy

TOTAL

OXFORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL
RADNOR TOWNSHIP TOTAL

217...

217

.200
200

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:

199...

199

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6,

85

2001

JOHN D JOHNSTON

RADNOR TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN. 2

123
68

L191.. ..

191

86
87
88
89

221

221

JIMMIE I, BAXTER
LOWELL E HETZNER
DAVID A JAMES
LLOYD H SHOAF

86..... 87..... 88
120 102 122
49 102 133
1659....204...

169 204 255

.255. ..

Page 11

125
929

.224

224
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE 96 WILLIAM A THOMPSON, JR
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2 TRENTON TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
90 CALVIN C FINKS VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
91 JAMES R FISHER 97 LARRY R DEWITT
92 ROBERT G LOWE 98 RICHARD FISHER
’ 93 JAMES E ROUSH 99 KEVIN D JUSTICE
: 94 SANDRA STULTS TROY TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP - TRUSTEE VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2 100 PAUL F PRICE
95 DAVID F HALL 101 LARRY STARLING
90..... 9l..... 92..... 93..... 94 95..... 96 97..... 98..... 99 100....101
0210 OSTRANDER VILLAGE 56 32 37 89 38 ) .
0213 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP A ) 115 115 104 92 145
0214 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP B 105 145 68 137 124 . . .
0225 THOMPSON TOWNSHIP . . . . . 96 132 . . .
0230 TRENTON TOWNSHIP A . . . . . . . 77 131 163 . .
0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B e e et e e e e e, F N . 112....126....199 .  .......
‘ 0240 TROY TOWNSHIP A . . . . . . . . [ . 170 109
, 0241 TROY TOWNSHIP B . . . . . . . . . . 119 138
TOTAL 276 292 209 318 307 26 132 189 257 362 289 247
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL 276 292 209 318 307
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP TOTAL . . . . 96 132 . . . . .
TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL e e e e e e F . 189....257....362 .  .......
TROY TOWNSHIP TOTAL . . . . . . . . . . 289 247

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

DELAWARE CITY SCHOOL - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN

102
103
104

E MARIANNE GABEL
MICHAEL GROTE
RUTH TARPY

DELAWARE/UNION COUNTY
SERVICE CENTER
FOR NOT MORE THAN

VOTE

0002
0003
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0020
0021
0022
0023
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0060
0066
0067
0068
0070
0071
0072
0078
0079
0080
0085
0086
0091
0092
0093
0094
0100
0101
0106

COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

WESTERVILLE CITY A

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

A
B
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
2-
2-
2-
2-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
4-
4-
4 -
4-
4 -
4~
4 -

QMoo rAaEUQEPLOOADPQREOOO

SUNBURY VILLAGE A
SUNBURY VILLAGE B
SUNBURY VILLAGE C

GALENA VILLAGE
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP A
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP B

BERLIN TOWNSHIP A
BERLIN TOWNSHIP B
BERLIN TOWNSHIP C
BROWN TOWNSHIP A
BROWN TOWNSHIP B

CONCORD TOWNSHIP A
CONCORD TOWNSHIP B
CONCORD 'TOWNSHIP C
CONCORD TOWNSHIP D

3

3

DELAWARE TOWNSHIP A

DELAWARE TOWNSHIP B

GENOA TOWNSHIP A

102, ..

99
140
158

104....

164
106
157
94
74
68
144
68
55
97
185
46
66
82
117
109
110
139
58
91

100
82

.103...

- GOVERNING BOARD OF EDUCATIONAL

.104

104
.113
46
98

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6,

2001

105
106
107

EDWARD A BISCHOFF

R GENE WILEY

THOMAS ZIMMERMAN
BIG WALNUT LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD -OF EDUCATION
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN

3

THOMAS S ANDREWS
PAMULA A LILLIE
DAVID B MARTIN

108

109

110
105....106....107
49 43 45
34 33 33
0 0 0
0 0 0
11...... 8...... 8
0 0 0
6 5 6
125 129 145
98 121 110
67..... 75..... 80
49 51 57
86 89 78
20 87 87
158 116 130
123 100 104
140....107....117
62 69 65
83 87 88
86 84 96
8 8 9
94 95 99
55..... 55..... 63
19 16 20
14 15 14
59 60 58

108....109....110
163 165 174
125 132 145
94....100....117
58 54 64
80 82 94
103 108 108
59 66 68
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Page 14

102....103....104 105....106....107 108....109....110
0107 GENOA TOWNSHIP B 82 84 80 61 a9 72
0110 GENOA TOWNSHIP E . 14 13 17 15 17 13
0111 GENOA TOWNSHIP F 93 86 88 103 100 106
0113 GENOA TOWNSHIP H . . . 48 43 47 1 o] 0
0115 GENOA TOWNSHIP J . . . 35 38 43 42 45 43
0120 HARLEM TOWNSHIP A e i, L TT L 91..... 88 . 88..... 83..... 96
0121 HARLEM TOWNSHIP B . . - 73 92 89 96 96 98
0122 HARLEM TOWNSHIP C . . . 94 94 102 89 109 108
0123 HARLEM TOWNSHIP D . . . 33 37 37 37 39 36
0130 KINGSTON TOWNSHIP A . . - 120 109 106 29 25 25
0131 KINGSTON TOWNSHIP B . . . 85 85 101 111 116 127
0140 POWELL VILLAGE A et e .94, .. 82..... 83 . ..
0141 POWELL VILLAGE B .o 71 63 68
0142 POWELL VILLAGE C 98 84 84 .
0143 POWELL VILLAGE D 119 110 106
0144 POWELL VILLAGE E . 82 77 82
0147 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP A . . . 109 87 81
0148 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP B .. .92, 68..... 75 .« .
0149 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP C 150 114 116
0150 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP D . 69 66 61
0151 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP E 139 122 122
0152 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP F . 82 70 79
0153 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP G . . . 57 56 59 -
0154 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP H ... ...... . 83..... 68..... 76 . e
0155 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP I 75 75 78

0160 MARLBORO TOWNSHIP . . . 38 39 42

0165 ORANGE TOWNSHIP A 131 102 100
0166 ORANGE TOWNSHIP B . 89 86 84
0167 ORANGE TOWNSHIP C 81 71 75
0168 ORANGE TOWNSHIP D e e e 95..... 89..... 84 . L.,
0169 ORANGE TOWNSHIP E . 66 61 60
0170 ORANGE TOWNSHIP F . . 104 93 95
0171 ORANGE TOWNSHIP G . . 33 30 35
0172 ORANGE TOWNSHIP H . . 83 73 76
0173 ORANGE TOWNSHIP I . . . 81 62 67 . . .
0174 ORANGE TOWNSHIP J e e e i . 39..... 44..... 40 . Ll
0180 ASHLEY VILLAGE A . . . 40 50 57
0181 ASHLEY VILLAGE B . . . 54 55 60
0185 OXFORD TOWNSHIP . . . 112 124 118 . . .
0190 PORTER TOWNSHIP A . 34 43 54 50 55 57
0191 PORTER TOWNSHIP B . . . 67 62 63 73 86 91
0200 RADNOR TOWNSHIP A e e e . 94..... 97....107 . ...,
0201 RADNOR TOWNSHIP B - . . . 99 89 97
0210 OSTRANDER VILLAGE . . . 54 65 64
0213 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP A . . . 122 125 133
0214 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP B - . . 124 116 128
0225 THOMPSON TOWNSHIP . . . 48 75 60 . . .
0230 TRENTON TOWNSHIP A e eeeiaaaees .92....114..... 99 . 103....123....136
0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B . . . 117 129 133 132 153 167
0240 TROY TOWNSHIP A 45 46 34 54 58 62
0241 TROY TOWNSHIP B 100 100 96 5 2 2 .
TOTAL ) 2,858 2,840 2,623 5,546 5,321 5,475 1,712 1,833 1,945
COLUMBUS CITY TOTAL . . - 83 76 78 . . .
DELAWARE CITY TOTAL 2,531..2,490..2,319 . 11...... 8...... 8 .

DELAWARE CITY WARD 1 TOTAL 928 963 863 . . .
DELAWARE CITY WARD 2 TOTAL K 380 360 358 0 0 0
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DELAWARE CITY WARD 3 TOTAL
DELAWARE CITY WARD 4 TOTAL
WESTERVILLE CITY TOTAL
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
BERLIN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
BROWN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
CONCORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
GENOA TOWNSHIP TOTAL
HARLEM TOWNSHIP TOTAL
KINGSTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
MARLBORO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ORANGE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
OXFORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL
RADNCR TOWNSHIP TOTAL
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
TROY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ASHLEY VILLAGE TOTAL
SUNBURY VILLAGE TOTAL

~ GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/01

102..

517
706

228

145

146

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

.104
498
599

130

105
11
0

6
225
421
145
243
44
331
277
205
1,331
38
851
112
101
193
300
48
209
59
94
290

....106...

227
323

....156...

242

39

324

314

194
..1,150
39

754

124

105

186
....306
75

243

60

105

325

.107

222
351
.153
267
42
333
316
207
..1,178
42

761

118

117

204
«...325
60

232

64

117

335

108..

241

123

235

..109....110
244 266
297 302
337 338
141 152
141 148
276 303
397 436

Page

15
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

BUCKEYE VALLEY LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION 117 ANDREW W KERR
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3 118 TERI R MEIDER

111 TIMOTHY A BARNES DELAWARE-MORROW MENTAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES BD

112 TOM HEINEIKE PROPOSED TAX LEVY - REPLACE - 1 MILL - 5 YRS - 2002

113 MARK M LOUX 119 FOR THE TAX LEVY

114 MARSHA MCDEVITT-STREDNEY 120 AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

115 THOMAS L SHEPPARD KINGSTON TOWNSHIP - PROPOSED ZONING PLAN
OLENTANGY LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION 121 YES
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2 122 NO

11e CARRIE KAELIN

111....112....113....114....115 116....117....118 119....120 121....122

0002 COLUMBUS CITY A 47 52 43 56 44
0003 COLUMBUS CITY B 42 25 25 34 25
0010 DELAWARE CITY 1-A 124 70 .
0011 DELAWARE CITY 1-B 153 61 .
0012 DELAWARE CITY 1-C . . . 175 76 . .
0013 DELAWARE CITY 1-D . 108..... 67 . L......
0014 DELAWARE CITY 1-E 171 76
0015 DELAWARE CITY 1-F 128 58
0016 DELAWARE CITY 1-G . . . . . . 170 85
0020 DELAWARE CITY 2-A . . . . . . 117 66
0021 DELAWARE CITY 2-B . o} o] o] 80 66 . .
0022 DELAWARE CITY 2-C e e .79 43 . ...
0023 DELAWARE CITY 2-D . . . . 155 100 . .
0030 DELAWARE CITY 3-A . . . . 84 36
0031 DELAWARE CITY 3-B 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0 50 54
0032 DELAWARE CITY 3-C 110 77
0033 DELAWARE CITY 3-D . . . . . . . 243 54
0034 DELAWARE CITY 3-E i P T, 10...... 8 . 87..... 28 . ...
0035 DELAWARE CITY 3-F . . 81 33
0040 DELAWARE CITY 4-A . . 93 43
0041 DELAWARE CITY 4-B . . . . . . . 129 39
0042 DELAWARE CITY 4-C . . . . . . . 114 33 .
0043 DELAWARE CITY 4-D . . . . . . 106 61 . .
0044 DELAWARE CITY 4-E e e et et et e et . 150..... 54 . L.
0045 DELAWARE CITY 4-F . . . . . . . . 59 57 . .
0046 DELAWARE CITY 4-G 0 0 0 0 0 . . . 114 71
0050 DUBLIN CITY A (WARD 3) _ . . . . . . . . 116 53 .
0051 DUBLIN CITY B (WARD 3) . . . . . . . . 121 68
0052 DUBLIN CITY C (WARD 3) . . . . . . . . 156 68 . .
0053 DUBLIN CITY D (WARD 3) e e e e e e s e e e e 147,00, .. 2
0060 WESTERVILLE CITY A . . . . . 43 78 40 111 100
0061 WESTERVILLE CITY B 134 96
0062 WESTERVILLE CITY C 166 84
0063 WESTERVILLE CITY D 113 81
0064 WESTERVILLE CITY E . . . . . . . . 164 82 . .
0065 WESTERVILLE CITY F e e r et e e . 106..... 52 . ...
0066 SUNBURY VILLAGE A . . . . . . . . 182 97
0067 SUNBURY VILLAGE B . . . . . . . . 150 80
0068 SUNBURY VILLAGE C . . . . . . . . 123 57
0070 GALENA VILLAGE . . . . . . . . 67 31
0071 BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP A . . . . . 8 13 15 127 67 . .
0072 BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP B e e e e e e e e, . 6...... Tooenn. 8 . 132..... 57 . [

0078 BERLIN TOWNSHIP A . . . . . 139 186 161 217 155
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111....112....113....114....115 116..,.117....118 119....120 121....122
0079 BERLIN TOWNSHIP B . . . . . 140 157 131 179 119 .
0080 BERLIN TOWNSHIP C . . . . . 136 146 147 187 127
0085 BROWN TOWNSHIP A 81 87 47 89 64 . . . 97 100
0086 BROWN TOWNSHIP B 98 68 57 120 92 . . . 128 106
0090 SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE . . . . . . . . 78 64
0091 CONCORD TCOWNSHIP A Y 61..... 97.....83....121 . ..., 129,00, L T
0092 CONCORD TOWNSHIP B 6 5 10 5 11 . . . 143 53
0093 CONCORD TOWNSHIP C 59 53 67 67 92 18 15 11 110 92
0094 CONCORD TOWNSHIP D 63 40 53 48 88 . . . 79 64
0100 DELAWARE TOWNSHIP A 0 0 9] 0 0 17 20 18 134 78
0101 DELAWARE TOWNSHIP B . . . . . 11 14 11 125 67 . .
0106 GENOA TOWNSHIP A e et ar e e e e e i 123, 63 . ...,
0107 GENOA TOWNSHIP B . . 32 35 30 115 84
0108 GENOA TOWNSHIP C . . . . . . . . 120 55
0109 GENOA TOWNSHIP D . . . . 181 131
0110 GENOA TOWNSHIP E . . . . . . . 104 83
0111 GENOA TOWNSHIP F . . . . . . . . 120 62
0112 GENOA TOWNSHIP G i et et e e e . 158..... T
0113 GENOA TOWNSHIP H 64 47 36 108 66
0114 GENOA TOWNSHIP I . . . . . . . 145 141
0115 GENOA TOWNSHIP J . . . . , . . 115 117
0116 GENOA TOWNSHIP K . . . . . . . . 109 86
0120 HARLEM TOWNSHIP A . . . . . . . . 100 55
0121 HARLEM TOWNSHIP B e e e e et e e e o970, 88 . ...
0122 HARLEM TOWNSHIP C . . . . . . . . 103 84
0123 HARLEM TOWNSHIP D . . . . . . . . 35 43 . .
0130 KINGSTON TOWNSHIP A 76 87 51 105 92 . . . 156 125 i88 99
0131 KINGSTON TOWNSHIP B . . . . . . . . 133 94 155 72
0140 POWELL VILLAGE A . . . . . 64 93 109 133 36
0141 POWELL VILLAGE B e et et e e .oB2..... 83....104 . 101..... 46 . ...
0142 POWELL VILLAGE C . . . . . 95 127 143 161 61
0143 POWELL VILLAGE D . . . . . 125 121 125 154 79
0144 POWELL VILLAGE E . : . . . . . 96 91 93 121 69
0147 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP A . . . . . 72 145 111 154 58
0148 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP B 2 1 1 1 2 68 104 97 113 78 . .
0149 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP C ittt eeieeiaann. . 106....195,,..152 , 193....117 .  .......
0150 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP D . . . . 52 105 95 119 64 . .
0151 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP E . . . . 108 180 183 186 923
0152 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP F . . . . 66 90 84 106 56
0153 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP G . . . . 72 52 51 71 56
0154 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP H . . . . . 71 92 104 111 46 . .
0155 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP I e e et it e .76, TTeoon. 70 . 96..... 59 . ...
0160 MARLBORO TOWNSHIP 45 27 22 44 34 . . . 47 35
0165 ORANGE TOWNSHIP A . . . . . 154 117 127 lel 101
0166 ORANGE TOWNSHIP B . . . . . 100 92 86 132 64
0167 ORANGE TOWNSHIP C 83 81 51 97 54 .
0168 ORANGE TOWNSHIP D . . . . 110 111 84 125 81 . .
0169 ORANGE TOWNSHIP E _  _....... PN et s Y £ S 90..... 79 . 101..... 5 . ...
0170 ORANGE TOWNSHIP F . . . . . 171 123 80 167 82
0171 ORANGE TOWNSHIP G . . . . . 31 26 24 37 31 .
0172 ORANGE TOWNSHIP H 93 94 78 106 61 .
0173 ORANGE TOWNSHIP I 101 75 84 102 68 . .
0174 ORANGE TOWNSHIP J . . . . 60 36 32 48 40 . . -
0180 ASHLEY VILLAGE A .o 33..... 52..... 36..... 56..... 52 . i . 69..... 50 . ...
0181 ASHLEY VILLAGE B 55 58 55 59 64 . . . 71 65
0185 OXFORD TOWNSHIP 104 131 106 101 147 . . . 181 130

0190 PORTER TOWNSHIP A . . . . . . . . 105 116
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0191 PORTER TOWNSHIP B
0200 RADNOR TOWNSHIP A
0201 RADNOR TOWNSHIP B
0210 OSTRANDER VILLAGE
0213 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP A
0214 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP B
0225 THOMPSON TOWNSHIP
0230 TRENTON TOWNSHIP A
0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B
0240 TROY TOWNSHIP A
0241 TROY TOWNSHIP B

TOTAL
COLUMBUS
DELAWARE

DELAWARE"

DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

TOTAL
TOTAL
WARD 1 TOTAL
WARD 2 TOTAL
WARD 3 TOTAL
WARD 4 TOTAL

'DUBLIN CITY TOTAL
WESTERVILLE CITY TOTAL
BERKSHIRE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
BERLIN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
BROWN TOWNSHIP TOTAL
CONCORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
GENOA TOWNSHIP TOTAL
HARLEM TOWNSHIP TOTAL
KINGSTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
MARLBORO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ORANGE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
OXFORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL
RADNOR TOWNSHIP TOTAL
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL
TROY TOWNSHIP TOTAL
ASHLEY VILLAGE TOTAL

SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE TOTAL

SUNBURY VILLAGE TOTAL

- GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/01

155
128
54
143
122
76

1,460

179

205...

104
283
319

83
88

112, ..

72
80
54
85

..... 97..

39

155

L159.. ..

89
76
67
98
..136.
36

.1,154.

113,

122
115

54
114

e 117,

59

.1,421

101

114, ..

.115

113
125
58
137
.154

..1,581

156
....312

147

238

1le....117...

.118

2,810..3,205..2,930 13,

89 77

7 10

0 0

7 10

43 78

14 20
415 489

.o 18..... 15
35 44

96 82

1,130 1,565

1,024 897

68

1,

1,

119....

103
164
154

67
152

157...

87
121
138
100
105

429,

90
880
029
431
655

765. ...

540
794
326
583
225

461..

346
398
335
289
906

47
132
181
208
318
376

87
259
205
140

78
455

120
89
108
79
67
200
177
84
99
129
110
92

.8,363

Page
121....122
343 171
343 171

18
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER &, 2001

We, the undersigned, certify that the. above results
are true and correct.

Signed:

Page
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6,

OXFORD TOWNSHIP - PROPOSED TAX LEVY - REPLACEMENT
1.2 MILLS - 5 YRS - TAX YR 2001 - ROADS & BRIDGES
123 FOR THE TAX LEVY
124 AGAINST THE TAX LEVY
OXFORD TOWNSHIP - PROPOSED ZONING PLAN
125 YES
126 NO
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP - PROPOSED BOND ISSUE - $1,600,000
2.15 MILLS - 20 YRS - TAX YR 2002 - FIRE & TWP BUILDING
127 FOR THE BOND ISSUE
128 AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE
DELAWARE CITY 1-C - LOCAL OPTION - INTOXICATING LIQUOR
123....124
0012 DELAWARE CITY 1-C -
0090 SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE
0153 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP G . .
0185 OXFORD TOWNSHIP 229 81
0210 OSTRANDER VILLAGE
0213 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP A C e
0214 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP B . .

TOTAL 229 81
DELAWARE CITY TOTAL
DELAWARE CITY WARD 1 TOTAL
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL . .
OXFORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL . 229..... 81
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL

SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE TOTAL

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:

190

190..

SUNDAY SALES - ON PREMISE - RESTAURANT
YES

LIBERTY G - LOCAL OPTION - PARTICULAR LOCATION

SUNDAY SALES - D-6 - WINE & MIXED BEV - DISCOUNT DRUGS

.126

109

.108

129

2001

130 NO
SHAWNEE HILLS - LOCAL OPTION -
INTOX LIQ - D-6 - SUNDAY SALES - LA VAQUERA - ON PREMISE

131

132 NO

133 YES
134 NO

127....128

96 41

le2....189

180 161
438 391

438 391

YES

129
167

167
167
167

....130
82

112

112

112

.132

35

35

PARTICULAR LOCATION

76

76

76

Page

.134
50

50
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LIBERTY G - LOCAL OPTION - PARTICULAR LOCATION
SUNDAY SALES - INTOX LIQ - D-6 - CROWN SPORTS LOUNGE
135 YES
136 NO
ORANGE A - LOCAL OPTION - WINE & MIXED BEVERAGES
BY PACKAGE - OFF PREMISE ONLY
137 YES
138 NO
ORANGE A - LOCAL OPTION - WINE & MIXED BEVERAGES
SUNDAY SALES

139 YES
140 NO
135....136
0153 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP G 80 47
0165 ORANGE TOWNSHIP A
0171 ORANGE TOWNSHIP G
0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B
TOTAL 80 47
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP TOTAL . 80..... 47

ORANGE TOWNSHIP TOTAL
TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

ORANGE G -~ LOCAL OPTION - PARTICULAR LOCATION
WINE & MIXED BEVERAGES - D-5 - PANDA HOUSE

141 YES

142 NO
ORANGE G - LOCAL OPTION - PARTICULAR LOCATION - SUNDAY
SALES - WINE, MIXED BEV & INTOX LIQ - PANDA HOUSE

143 YES

144 NO
TRENTON B - LOCAL OPTION - PARTICULAR LOCATION - BEER
ON PREMISE OR CONTAINERS - RATTLESNAKE RIDGE GOLF CLUB

145 YES
146 NO
137....138 139....140 141....142 143....144 145, ...
107 154 104 154 - . . .
51 20 48 23 .
- 109
107 154 104 154 51 20 48 23 109
107 154 104 154 51 20 48 23 .
109
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DELAWARE COQUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

TRENTON B - LO OPTION - PARTICULAR LOC SUNDAY SALE- BEER 152 JANET E JACKSON
ON PREMISE OR CONTAINERS - RATTLESNAKE RIDGE GOLF CLUB COLUMBUS CITY - FOR MEMBER OF COUNCIL - AT - LARGE

147 YES VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3

148 NO 153 KEVIN L BOYCE
COLUMBUS CITY - FOR AUDITOR 154 SALLIE GIBSON

149 HUGH J DORRIAN . 155 STU HARRIS

150 JEFF SNYDER 156 CORNELL MCCLEARY
COLUMBUS CITY - FOR CITY LAW DIRECTOR 157 MARYELLEN O'SHAUGHNESSY

151 KIM A BROWNE 158 RICHARD W SENSENBRENNER

147....148 149....150 151....152 153....154....155....156....157....158

0002 COLUMBUS CITY A . . 48 35 35 57 44 20 36 19 59 57
0003 COLUMBUS CITY B . . 27 21 15 34 26 17 24 6 34 31
0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B 86 179 ' : -
TOTAL ’ 86 179 75 56 50 91 70 37 60 25 93 88
COLUMBUS CITY TOTAL . . 75 56 50 91 70 37 60 25 93 88
ORANGE TOWNSHIP TOTAL C e . 48..... 35 . 35..... 57 . 44..... 20..... 36..... 19..... 59..... 57
TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL 86 179

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO

GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

CITY OF DUBLIN - MEMBER OF COUNCIL - THIRD WARD 163 BILL HIGHFIELD
159 PAUL DUMOUCHELLE 164 TERRY L WINEBRENNER
160 JOHN G REINER WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
CITY OF WESTERVILLE - MEMBER OF COUNCIL - AT - LARGE VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 4 165 JAN ANTONOPLOS
161 ANNE GONZALES 166 MICHAEL H KEENAN
162 MICHAEL HEYECK
159....160 161....162....163....164 165....166
0050 DUBLIN CITY A (WARD 3) 49 109 . . . N 107 72
0051 DUBLIN CITY B (WARD 3) 61 116 . . . . 103 85
0052 DUBLIN CITY C (WARD 3) 99 112 . . . . 129 101
0053 DUBLIN CITY D (WARD 3) 88 113 . . . . 121 28
0060 WESTERVILLE CITY A . . 112 100 110 91 . .
0061 WESTERVILLE CITY B . ..., . 146....125....129....106 .  ,......
0062 WESTERVILLE CITY C 165 145 136 107 . .
0063 WESTERVILLE CITY D 129 106 92 20
0064 WESTERVILLE CITY E 170 143 140 130
0065 WESTERVILLE CITY F 80 98 86 91
TOTAL 297 450 802 717 693 615 460 356
DUBLIN CITY TOTAL . 297....450 . L, . 460....356
WESTERVILLE CITY TOTAL . . 802 717 693 615

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

DUBLIN CITY SD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3 173 KATHLEEN J COCUZZI
167 JULIA BEST 174 MICHAEL L COLLINS
168 PAT FRIEDRICH 175 LYNNE DUNDON
169 TOM FRIES 176 ANGELA GILLETT
170 MARGY GOOCH 177 KEVIN HOFFMAN
171 DANIEIL, NOREEN 178 DANIEL HOLMES
172 ERIC P ROY 179 NANCY NESTOR-BAKER

WESTERVILLE CITY SCHOOL - FOR MEMBER OF BD OF EDUCATION
167....168....169....170....171....172 173....174....175....176....177....178....179

0050 DUBLIN CITY A (WARD 3) : 51 14 83 83 59 81l

0051 DUBLIN CITY B (WARD 3) 58 22 75 113 60 114

0052 DUBLIN CITY C (WARD 3) 52 31 99 138 78 151 -

0053 DUBLIN CITY D (WARD 3) 75 20 125 115 100 120 . . . . .

0060 WESTERVILLE CITY A . . . . . . 0 0 5 5 4 0 0
0061 WESTERVILLE CITY B e i, .o92....112. ..., 69..... 33..... 95..... 43....122
0062 WESTERVILLE CITY C . . . . . . 98 101 109 27 95 29 135
0063 WESTERVILLE CITY D . . . . . . . 54 60 70 41 60 85 83
0064 WESTERVILLE CITY E . . . . . . 88 90 120 41 154 19 132
0065 WESTERVILLE CITY F . . . . . . 49 64 34 28 76 40 87
0090 SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE 49 22 43 57 31 72 .

0092 CONCORD TOWNSHIP B o720 23..... 68..... T6..... 67..... - ettt e,
0106 GENOA TOWNSHIP A . . . . . . 31 26 11 8 34 13 41
0108 GENOA TOWNSHIP C . 56 45 27 37 66 37 79
0109 GENOA TOWNSHIP D . 97 129 87 106 126 43 136
0110 GENOA TOWNSHIP E . 50 52 54 24 76 36 56
0111 GENOA TOWNSHIP F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0112 GENOA TOWNSHIP G . ..., e et ettt e, 65..... 80..... 49..... 53..... 72.....41....104
0113 GENOA TOWNSHIP H 22 26 10 14 30 18 35
0114 GENOA TOWNSHIP I . 99 109 69 76 116 59 134
0115 GENOA TOWNSHIP J 53 66 24 28 57 42 62
0116 GENOA TOWNSHIP K . 56 89 33 46 53 44 79
TOTAL 357 132 493 582 395 621 910 1,049 771 567 1,114 549 1,285
DUBLIN CITY TOTAL . 236..... B7....3B2....449....297....466 . e e
WESTERVILLE CITY TOTAL . . . . . . 381 427 407 175 484 216 559
CONCORD TOWNSHIP TOTAL 72 23 68 76 67 83 . . . . . . .
GENOA TOWNSHIP TOTAL . . . . . - 529 622 364 392 630 333 726

SHAWNEE HILLS VILLAGE TOTAL 49 22 43 57 31 72
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

We, the‘undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:

Page
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KNOX COUNTY - FOR MEMBER OF GOVERNING BOARD OF
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3

. 180 DALE S GRASSBAUGH
181 NANCY L HOLTREY
182 ERMA J SWEET

CENTERBURG LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3
183 R LEROY BUMPUS

180...

0122 HARLEM TOWNSHIP C .
0123 HARLEM TOWNSHIP D .
0190 PORTER TOWNSHIP A 15
0191 PORTER TOWNSHIP B 23
0230 TRENTON TOWNSHIP A

0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B

TOTAL . 38
HARLEM TOWNSHIP TOTAL .
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL 38

TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:

.181...

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

.182

184 ROGER LEE CLARK
185 ROBERT J GRIFFITH
186 RON ROSS

LICKING COUNTY - FOR MEMBER OF GOVERNING BOARD OF
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3

187 BARBARA LANTHORN
188 FREDDIE LATELLA
189 DEAN A RAMSEY
183....184....185....186 187....188....189
. . 0 0 0
. . . . 5 1 4
23 20 16 24
28 23 20 24 .
. 0 0 0
R e 2...... D 3
51 43 36 48 7 4 7
. . . . 5 1 4
51 43 36 48 .
2 3 3
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DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

JOHNSTOWN-MONROE LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BD OF EDUCATION

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2 194
190 ROBERT GUILER 195
191 TERRY L HOLTER 196
182 ROY A MEYERS 197
193 DOUGLAS J SHULL 198
NORTHRIDGE LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
1%0....191....192....193 194....
0122 HARLEM TOWNSHIP C 0 0 1 1
0123 HARLEM TOWNSHIP D 4 6 1 6 .
0230 TRENTON TOWNSHIP A . . . . 0
0231 TRENTON TOWNSHIP B . . . . 2
TOTAL 4 6 2 7 2
HARLEM TOWNSHIP TOTAL PN 6...... 2...... 7 . e
TRENTON TOWNSHIP TOTAL . .. . . 2

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3

ANN COX

THOMAS D GREENHOUSE
FRED C GRUBE

LORIE SCHNARS

RICKY L STEWART

195....196....197....198
0 0 0 0
3 3 0 2
3 3 0 2
3 3 0 2
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) DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

ELGIN LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION 203 JAN R PERSINGER

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3 204 DANIEL B STOVER
199 SCOTT FORMAN . 205 DON WOLF
200 RONDA L IREY MORROW COUNTY - MID-OHIO EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER
201 PHYLLIS L ISON GOVERNING BOARD OF EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER
202  LARRY J KNAPP 206 JUDY A RUHL

199....200....201....202....203,...204....205 206 '

0190 PORTER TOWNSHIP A . . . . . - . 45

0225 THOMPSON TOWNSHIP 11 3 17 17 13 15 14

TOTAL 11 3 17 17 13 15 14 45

PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL . . . - . . . 45

THOMPSON TOWNSHIP TOTAL 11 3 17 17 13 15 14

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:
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HIGHLAND LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3

207 SANDY J BECKEL
208 KATHY D BELCHER
209 MIKE CARDER
207
0190 PORTER TOWNSHIP A 15
TOTAL 15
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL 15

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001
210 DEBORAH D MILLER
211 JOHN SHOEMAKER
212 WILLIAM D SHORT
213 KENNETH E STUFF
214 JIM WHARTON
©...208.,..209....210....211..,.212....213.,..214
31 34 15 25 22 14 12
31 34 15 25 22 14 12
31 34 15 25 22 14 12

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results

are true and correct.

Signed:
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> - GENERAL ELECTION 11/6/01

NORTH UNION LSD - FOR MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION

VOTE

0122
0123
01590
0213
0214
0225

TOTAL

FOR NOT MORE THAN 3
215 KEVIN CROSTHWAITE
216 MARCY M ELLIOTT
217 DAN L ERWIN
218 STEVEN GOODWIN

219 PHILIP O BRIAN GWYNN

220 JAMES L HALL
221 JAMES MONROE
222 GREG STINEMETZ

HARLEM TOWNSHIP
HARLEM TOWNSHIP
PORTER TOWNSHIP
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP

wrE o

HARLEM TOWNSHIP TOTAL
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP TOTAL

We,

the undersigned,

are true and correct,

215. ..

14
1

certify that the above results

.216. ..

Page
DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001
223 TYRONE D THOMAS
JOHNSTOWN-MONROE LSD - PROPOSED BOND ISSUE - $18,000, 000
8.42 MILLS - 27 YRS - 2001 - NEW HIGH SCHOOL & RENOVATIO
224 FOR THE BOND ISSUE
225 AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE
HIGHLAND COMMUNITY JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT - PROPOSED
TAX LEVY - ADD - 1 MILL - CONTINUING - 2001 - PARK
226 FOR THE TAX LEVY
227 AGAINST THE TAX LEVY
.217....218....219....220....221....222....223 224....225 226. ..
0 1
1 11 .
. 20
5 8 3 11 8 12 8
1 2 1 2 3 2 0 .
...... 1......00...0.2......8......4......5......3 R R
7 10 6 21 15 19 11 1 12 20
1 12 .
. . . 20
6 10 4 13 11 14 8 .
0 2 8 4 5 3

30

.227

65
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TRI-RIVERS JVS - PROPOSED TAX LEVY - RENEWAL - 1.3 MILLS

5 YRS - TAX YR 2002 ~CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES
228 FOR THE TAX LEVY
229 AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

228....229

0060 WESTERVILLE CITY
0061 WESTERVILLE CITY
0062 WESTERVILLE CITY
0063 WESTERVILLE CITY
0064 WESTERVILLE CITY
0065 WESTERVILLE CITY
0106 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0108 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0109 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0110 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0111 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0112 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0113 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0114 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0115 GENOA TOWNSHIP
0116 GENOA TOWNSHIP .
0190 PORTER TOWNSHIP A 32
0213 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP A .17
0214 SCIOTO TOWNSHIP B 2
0225 THOMPSON TOWNSHIP 32

HEmoQw

ANgHI@DaYW@EOOQW

TOTAL 83
WESTERVILLE CITY TOTAL

GENOA TOWNSHIP TOTAL .
PORTER TOWNSHIP TOTAL .32,
SCIOTO TOWNSHIP TOTAL 19
THOMPSON TOWNSHIP TOTAL 32

We, the undersigned, certify that the above results
are true and correct.

Signed:

52
20

5
18

95

52

25
18

DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO

GENERAL ELECTION

WESTERVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY - PROPOSED TAX LEVY - ADDITIO
1.4 MILLS - 7 YRS - TAX YR 2001 - CURRENT EXPENSES

230....231
72 125
106 129
101 148
85 114
132 123
60..... 97
24 52
76 99
137 177
64 95

0 0
108....121
30 40
131 159
64 85
70 124

1,260 1,688
556 736
704 952

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2001

230
231

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY




